Town of Marblehead B
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS o
Mary A. Alley Municipal Building
TOWN SEAL 7 Widger Road, Marblehead, M4 01945 nn ..M,ui mw Fh mm
tel: 781-33°-1529 [RENR
fax: 7815312517 ZBA APPLICATION
Revision Date: 12-02-29 J%’l Town Clerk
Project Address 21 & 23 Prince Street AL
AANJ\J
Assessor Xfan(s) 98 Parcel N umber(s) 10 & 11 \Aw/ /A.wm.\
—_—
OWNER INFORMA TION %%N%
==oLh INFORMATION
Signature

date

Nawae (piiizaq) Ralph Khouri

Address 23 Prince Street, Marblehead, MA 01945

Phone Numbers: home work 781-910-7847
. T
E-mail ralph@khouris.com

_ewn fax

APELICANT or REPRESENTATIVE INF 0%%\92 (if different from owner)

Sigrztme T

T

Cowar { . p
Narzz (prned, Raiph Khouri

Address ¢/ Paul M. Lynch, Esq., Zero Spring Street, Marblehead, MA 01945

Phone Numbars: home work 781-631-7808
TR

E-mai} lynch@ Narbleheadlaw.com fax

PRCJECT DESCKIFTION & RELIEF REQUESTED (attach additional page if necessary)

Sy2cia; Pre-it tg irrerge lots 10 & 11 ang allow for the construction of a single-family

dwel'ng or; e 19 ayes €88 than the required ot frontage with the remaining lot 10 having less than

the required 'ci frentage, lot area, lot width and side yard setbacks.

O ki iy g ssdimped application (3 pages);
O currexd survey pign (not older than 9¢ days) as prepared by a Registereq Professional Land Surveyor;
S the project design plans as required;
SR A wirlicable fee payable 19 the Town of Marblehead,
& Anyraizany TRl (ot were previously issued must be available Jor review by the Board of Appeals at the
Schedisizc 1o T A o, 31D), Board of Zoning Appeals Rules & Regulations).

LBuiiiing ~ o oo - <o (pages 1, 2 and

et

_ | V&
2. Towes Qtenin - “ture “anper right corner) «d

View i ey - (Chapter 209, Zoning) - online at: Www.rmarblehead. opo/
’!’,,-h



NARRATIVE
21 & 23 PRINCE STREET

The application is a request for a Special Permit to unmerge 21 & 23 Princes Street and
create two separate lots.

The lots are now separately assessed with 23 Prince Street containing a single-family
dwelling consisting of 7,599 square feet and 21 Prince Street being a vacant lot consisting of
14,192 square feet.

Because neither lot has sufficient frontage the lots became merged pursuant to chapter
40A section 6 of Massachusetts General Laws.

The relief requested is to separate the lots and for 23 Prince ( Lot 10 on Plan) to contain
7,599 square feet with 50 feet of frontage with no changes to the existing dwelling which will
have less than the required side yard setbacks. 23 Prince (Lot 11) will have 14,192 square feet
with 25 Jeet of frontage. It is proposed to construct a new single-family dwelling on Lot 11
which will meet all of the dimensional regulations of the by-law except for the insufficient
frontage.



Town of Marblehead

ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Date: 12-02-2020
Page 2 of 3

Project Address 21 & 23 Prince Strest Map(s) / Parcel(s) 98/10 & 11
ZONING DISTRICT (circle all that apply)

B Bl BR CR SCR ECR GR SGRCSR) SSR ESR SESR HBR U SU
CURRENT USE (explain) Single Family Dwelling

CURRENT USE CONFORMS TO ZONING (Article IV, Table 1)

Yes X No (explain)
PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE
No Yes X (explain) Unmerge Lots New Construction on Lot 11

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION QUALIFIES AS “Building New” (§200-7) Yes X No

EXISTING DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply)
Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7)
X_ Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
X_Rear Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
X _ Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)
Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(2) and Table 2)
Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply)
Other Non-conformities (explain)
No Existing Dimensional Non-conformities

NEW DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMIT. TES (check all that apply)
Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
X__ Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7)
X __ Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
Rear Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
— Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)
Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(2) and Table 2)
Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply)
Exceeds 10% Expansion Limits for Non-conforming Building (§200-30.D)
Other Non-conformities (explain)

|

|

1]

No New Dimensional Non-conformities ) e».,r
S
ADDITIONAL HEARINGS REQUIRED &S,
Conservation Commission Yes No X A,ou.OO ».1/00%0
Historie District Commission Yes No X & %/4.0
Planning Board Yes No X OOAO o

DESIGN & SURVEY PLANS MEET -ZBA- RULES & REGULATIONS (Sections 3(A) and 3(C))
YesX  No S s S

Building Official g 4 \§ Date N.I h u. \Q .W




Project Address 21 & 23 Prince Street

Town of Marblehead
ZBA-APPLICATION

Page 3 of 3

Revision Date: 12-02-2020

Map(s) / Parcel(s) 98/10 & 11

Building Official

NET OPEN AREA (NOA) EXISTING Wh_%“%hmﬁv
Lotarea = A 21,791 7,599

Area of features

footprint of accessory building(s) 376 376

footprint of building 1,039 1,039
footprint of deck(s), porch(es), step(s), bulkhead(s) 174 174

number of required parking spaces 2 x (9’x 18’ per space) 324 324

area of pond(s), or tidal area(s) below MHW 0 0

other areas (explain) 0 0

Sum of features = B 1,903 1,903

Net Open Area (NOA) = (A-B) 19,888 5,696
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)

accessory structure(s) 376 376

basement or cellar (area >5’ in height) 879 879

Ist floor (12’ or less in height) NOTE: [for heights exceeding 1,039 1,039

2nd floor (12’ or less in height) 12’ see definition 0 0

3rd floor (12’ or less in height) of STORY §200-7] 0 0

4th floor (12’ or less in height) 0 0

attic (area >5’ in height) 0 0

area under deck (if >5’ in height) 0 0

roofed porch(es) 0 0

Gross Floor Area (GFA) = sum of the above areas 1,918 1,918
Proposed total change in GFA = (proposed GFA - existing GFA) =0

Percent change in GFA = (proposed total change in GFA + existing GFA)x 100 = 0 %
Existing Open Area Ratio = (existing NOA + existing GFA) = 1:10.37
Proposed Open Area Ratio = (proposed NOA + proposed GFA) = 1:2.97 V
This worksheet applies 1. plan by/dated Tucker Architecture & Landscape / 6/05/2022 /M@Mn@
to the following plan(s): 2. plan by/dated North Shore Surve/ 1/10/2023 WM “em

Date N.I _ W\Nw

% ¢, “’o,



Town of Marblehead

ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Date: 12-02-2020
Page 3 of 3
Project Address 2" Prince Street Map(s) / Parcel(s) 98/11
NET OPEN AREA (NOA) EXISTING PROPOSED
Lot avea = A 14,192 14,192
Arel ofizutures
footprint o accessory building(s) 0 0
footprint of building 0 1,470
footprint of deck(s), porch(es), step(s), bulkhead(s) 0 458
number of required parking spaces  x (9°x 18’ per space) O 324
area of pond(s), or tidal area(s) below MHW 0 0
other areas (explain) 0 0
Sum of features = B 0 2,252
Net Open Area (NOA) = (A - B) 14,216 11,940
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
accessory structure(s) 0 0
basement or ceilar (area>5" in height) 0 1,470
Ist floor {12’ or less in height) NOTE: [for heights exceeding O 1,470
2nd floor (12’ or less in height) 12’ see definition 0 1,470
3rd floor (12 or less in height) of STORY §200-7] O 0
4th floor (12’ or less in height) 0 0
attic (area >5° in height) Y 0
area under deck (if >5 in height) 0 365
roofed porch(es) 0 667
Gross Flocr 4rea (GFA) = sum of the above areas 0 5,379
Proposed toial change in GFA = (proposed GFA - existing GFA) = 5,379
Perceu¢ change in GFA = (proposed total change in GFA + existing GFA)x 100 = 100 %
Exisding O e area Ratio = (existing NOA + existing GFA) = N/A &

Jg

1:2.2 80 &

Prezesed Gpon Area Ratio = (proposed NOA + proposed GFA) =

3

o
Tals worksacel apphes 1. plan by/dated Tucker Architecture & Landscape / om\om\momm ”.o/ \vowvwm
to thz follewing plav’s): 2. plan by/dated North Shore Survey/ 1/10/2023 © Ac o
. by/date

Builaing Orriciat % Date \‘\NQ\..Nw
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THIS COPY NOT |-
Nt | TO BE RECORDED

| AT THE

rown o marsLedEmt GISTRY OF DEEDS

BOARD OF AP,

Application of Karen Lorenson
for a Special Permit or Variance pursuant to § 200-36.4.
with respect to the property located at
21 Prince St
Assessors Map No. 98, Parcel 11

Pursuant to notice mailed, postage prepaid, to the petitioners,
abutters, and persons to whom such notice is required to be given, and
pursuant to advertisements in The Marblehead Reporter on November 25,
and December 2 of 2010 the Board of Appeals held a scheduled hearing
at 7 Widger Road, Marblehead, Massachusetts on Tuesday, December
14, 2010 at or after 8:00 PM.

Sitting for the Board of Appeals were members Barbara Shefftz,
David Tubridy, Paige Hintlian, Bruce Krasker and acting chairperson
Christopher Casey.

The applicant, Karen Lorensen appeared to request the granting of
a Special Permit or Variance to allow limited boat storage on a vacant lot
at 21 Prince St, Map 98 Parcel 1 1, in a Single Residence District abutting
a Business District at the rear lot line. The applicant who also owns the
adjacent property at 23 Prince Street and resides at that address has
been storing between 4 and 20 boats on the 21 Prince Street lot for the
last four years. On October 7, 2010 the Applicant was directed in a letter
from the Building Commissioner to discontinue this use as is a violation
of the Zoning Bylaws for this district.

The applicant’s request is to allow the continued storage of up to
eighteen boats on the lot. Appearing in support of the applicant were
Norm Blanchard of 25 Prince street, Tom Martin of Zero Edgewood
Street, Gerard and Genevieve Maloney of 2 Edgewood Street and Jim
Hazell of 8 Linden Street, all of whom supported the applicants request
provided that no water or electricity be used and no work whatsoever
would be done on any boat while stored on the lot. -

Page 1 0of 3
Filed with Town Clerk on DEC 1 8:204

JAN 1 3-2011



.

Angel Ellis of 27 Maverick Street appeared in opposition citing a loss of
her view and the presence of trash barrels and loose trash at the rear of
the lot as being visible from her residence.

No one else appeared either in favor or in opposition.

In the Board’s deliberation acting chairman Casey noted that boat
storage was a non-allowed use in the Single Residence district thereby
requiring that any relief granted under the Zoning Bylaw would have to
be in the form of a Variance. The Board in reviewing the lot layout of 23 |
Prince Street also noted that the lot’s approximately 28ft of street _
frontage would likely pose a substantial hardship in the event that the
applicant /owner attempted to develop the property as a single residence
in the future. Consequently the Board made the finding that this
application did qualify to be treated as a Variance under the Zoning w
Bylaw and that the relief, if granted, would not nullify or substantially _
derogate from the intent or purpose of the Zoning By-law or work _

substantial detriment to the public good.
The Board voted unanimously as foll§ws: -_.I _ m OO —U< Z O._..
: Mr. Tubridy—Yes . .—.O wm mmoomcm_u
Me. Hintlian—Yes AT THE
. i REGISTRY OF DEEDS

The Variance is granted, with the following conditions: -

e Gt

1. That the number of boats stored on the site shall not exceed eighteen
(18) at any time.

2. That no boat stored on the site shall be more than thirty (30) feet in
length.

3. That no work, including engine work, shall be performed at any time
on any boat while stored on the lot.

Page 2 of 3
Filed with Town Clerk on

t
DEC T B W



4. That no water or electricity shall be provided or used at any time on
any boat while stored on the lot.

S. That boats may be stored on the lot for the winter only from October
15t through May 15th,

6. That a maximum of eighteen (18) empty boat trailers may be stored on
the lot for the summer only from May 15t through October 15th,

7. That no dumpsters, trash containers, loose trash or other loose items
including but not limited to tarps, strapping lumber, cribbing,
jackstands, etc. shall be left on the lot at any time.

8. That prior to any mm._o. or transfer of title of 21 Prince St, the Seller
shall be required to petition the Zoning Board of Appeals for the
Board’s reconsideration of the lot’s use at the time of any such sale or

transfer.

BOARD OF APPEALS
TOWN OF MARBLEHEAL

David Tubridy} Member

THIS COPY NOT
TO BE RECORDED
AT THE
| REGISTRY OF DEEDS

DEC 1 B 2014
Page 3063 CZ8 I €11 IitT
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- i LICENSE AGREEMENT for
PRIVATE CONNECTION TO TOWN DRAINAGE SYSTEM
This agreement, made this ( 3 day of Jem~t in the year 2g/ 7 by and
between Bppipl/ f Moon, and of 2t /rcwes 56— (23 Peine)

Marblehead, Massachusetts (the “Owner”) and the TOWN OF MARBLEHEAD, by and through its
Water and Sewer Commission, 100 Tower Way, Marblehead, Essex County, Massachusetts, (the“Town™).

WHEREAS, the Owner is the owner of the property at 2/ \.\ hocw  SH
in said Marblehead (the “Property™). and said Property frequently accumulates water thereon of which it

desires to discharge from said Property by piping into an under drain maintained by the Town for the
purpose of water drainage; and

WHEREAS, the Town has agreed to accept such drainage although it is under no obligation to do so and
the Owner acknowledges that the Town has no obligation to accept same:;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Twenty-five and no/100"s ($25.00) dollars, and other
good and valuabie consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which and for the mutual

promises set forth below, the parties agree as follows:

[. Fee: The Owner shall pay the inspection fee to the Town.

2. Permit: The Town shall permit the Owner to connecta sump pump or catch basin to the drain
(choose gne)
owned by the Town and located at above identified address in accordance with the

requirements, rules and regulations of the Town of Marblehead Water and Sewer Commission.

(¥H]

License and Limitation: It is understood and agreed that the permission granted to the Ow
personal one and shall not grant any interest in land and no rights shall pass to any of the
Owner’s heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns and further that said permission
is a license revocable at the will of the Town and shall be canceled by a notice in writing sent
postage prepaid to said party of the first part to its last known address or usual place of business.

nerisa

4. Release and Indemnification: The Ow ner. its executors. administrators. heirs. suceessors and
assigus, shall release, indemnity, defend and save harmless the Town, the Town's officers, agents and
employees, from and against any and all damages, liabilities, actions, spits, proceedings, claims,
demands, losses, costs, expenses, recoveries and judgments of every nature and description (including
attorneys” fees) that may arise in whole or in part out of or in connection with the Owner's connection
to the drain hereunder or any rights granted by this license and any consequence of every kind and
nature resulting thergfrom. regardless of whether the damage originates from a,_ga Owner’s Property or
the Town's F.onnn‘(ﬂm:;,oﬂ from any and all damages. liabilities. actions. suity. proceedings. claims.
demands, losses. costs, expenscs. recoveries and judgments of every nature and description (including
attorneys’ fees) that may arise in whole or in part out of any act or omission by the Owner. executors.
administrators, heirs, successors and assigns its employees, agents, subcontractors, and anyone
directly or indirectly or anvone for whose acts any of them may be liable and which are in anyway
connected with or related to the Owner connecting to the Towns drain. The Owner further agrees to
reimburse the Town for damage to its property caused by the Owner. its executors. administrators.
heirs. successors and assigns. employees. agents. or subcontractors. and anyone directly or indirectls
employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, including damages

caused by his, its or their use of the Owner's sump pump or drain connection or any rights granted by
this license.




N WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto intending to be legally bound have caused their duly authorized
" representatives to set their hands and seals on their behalf, on the date and year written first above written.

OWNER(S) * TOWN OF MARBLEHEAD WATER AND
SEWER COMMISSION

AL . Canllin S
:U\.l: \\S\ua\ \\ .\ 1 Vi \ ;
L k\\\g Lt f

=

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
€550r s -

On this _/% day of ot 20t 7. before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared
R4 ot I Hevar” and - personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Atrsomal Ko {8 the person whose name is signed on the
preceding document. and acknowledged to me thidt s/he signed it for its stated purpose. )

1\ .
My ooaﬁ..ﬁ_. %%wmxo.zcmmﬁu Notary Public
October 30, mom.m:mw kn\\ § .\ gz %\

Printed Name of Notary Public
My Commission Expites:_ ¢/ 30/2¢

THE CONMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Egsgeyx . SS.

3t

Onthis L™ day of Segtember 2019 . before me. the undersigned notary public. personalls appeared
= Cartten m:wm.ma . mm,n.,n_ﬁwﬂm N, Freeman . I_.H.,J,.jbw 7;?,-“;2.;
Themas Carrell .and o __ of the Town of Marblehead Water wzm

Sewer Commission. personally known to me or prved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence of identifidation.
which was a driver’s license. to be the persons whose name are signed on the preceding document, and

acknowledged to me that they signed it voluntarily in their capacity. bers of the Town of Marblehead Water
and Sewer Commission. for its stated purpose. .

\

3

£  PAUL E. JALBERT . | mwm i
T

Notary Public i >
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS N s

hert

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Jone 15, 720273 /

My Commission Expires
June 15, 2023




ZONING DISTRICT — SINGLE RESIDENCE

REQUIRED 23 PRINCE 21 PRINCE
LOT AREA 10000 7,599+ | 14,192+
FRONTAGE 100 50.00'| 25.10°
FRONT 20 16't 20.4°
SIDE 15 8.9’ 15.6°
REAR 15 13'+ 97’
BLDG HEIGHT 35 20.5¢' 34.7
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS PLAN

SCALE 1"=20’

23 & 21 PRINCE STREET

MARBLEHEAD

PROPERTY OF

RALPH KHOURI

JANUARY 10, 2023

NORTH SHORE SURVEY CORPORATION

14 BROWN ST. — SALEM, MA

(978) 744—4800

# 5090

o

MAP 98 LOT 12
- THOMAS & CELIA

MARTIN

O EDGEWOOD RD.

MAP 98 LOT 13

LUCAS & HEID!I PINA

2 EDGEWOOD RD.

V7777

57777777/
g DWELLING

THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT
OF AN INSTRUMENT SURVWEY.




T U C K E R
Architecture & Landscape
59 Adantic Avenue, Marblehead, MA

www. TuckerArch.com

(781) 631-3546
Tucker Architecture and Landscape LLC

Drawing index:

CVR Cover

Basement Floor Plan
First Floor Plan
Second Floor Plan
Roof Plan

Building Elevations
Building Elevations
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REVISION DATE:
2022 06 05 ZBA Application

FOR APPROVALS

Prince Street Residence
Marblehead, MA
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PAGE NQ.

CVR




T U C K E R
Architecture & Landscape

59 Acdlantic Avenue, Marblehead, MA
www. TuckerArch.com
(781) 631-3546

Tucker Architecture and Landscape LLC

artly
36544

10’

PORCH ABOVE

4

' GYMPLAYROOM

% GUEST
= BEDROOM
STORAGE
CLOSET
REVISION DATE:
Ny . 2022 06 05 ZBA Application
k | y # . s
S S - R 2 4 FOR APPROVALS
| se1hy 1
.._ ._ - .
Prince Street Residence
Marblehead, MA

Basement/Ground Level Plan

NOTE. ORIGINAL DRAWING SET TO 2436 FULL SCALE | PAGE NO.

-({")_Basement Floor Plan _ — —
./ Scale: 174"=1"0" N

-
. DO NOT SCALE - GC TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY | ¢ ” z ¥




4

First Floor Plan

Scale: 1/4=1-0"

24

36-5%%°

T U C K E R
Architecture & Landscape

59 Adantic Avenue, Marblehead, MA
www. TuckerArch.com

(781) 631-3546
Tucker Architecture and Landscape LLC

R

16'6"

PORCH

10

KITCHEN

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

BEDROOM | BEDROOM

240 2904

3611Y%°

REVISION DATE:
2022 06 05 ZBA Application

FOR APPROVALS

DO NOT SCALE - GC TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY

Prince Street Residence
Marblehead, MA

First Floor Plan

NOTE: ORIGINAL DRAWING SET TO 24%36 FULL SCALE | PAGE NO.




T U C K E R
Architecture & Landscape

59 Adantic Avenue, Marblehead, MA
www. TuckerArch.com

(781) 631-3546
Tucker Architecture and Landscape LLC
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B — 2022 06 05 ZBA Application
s 17y FOR APPROVALS
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! Prince Street Residence

Marblehead, MA

Second Floor Plan

NOTE: ORIGINAL DRAWING SET TO 24X36 FULL SCALE | PAGE NO.

Second Floor Plan
DO NOT SCALE - GC TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY

Scale: 1/4'=1-0"




CRICKET
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Q__ Roof Plan
Scale: 1/4"=1-0"

DO NOT SCALE - GC TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY

T U C K E R
Architecture & Landscape
59 Adantic Avenue, Marblehead, MA

www. TuckerArch.com

(781) 631-3546
Tucker Architecture and Landscape LLC

REVISION DATE:
2022 06 05 ZBA Application

FOR APPRCVALS

Prince Street Residence
Marblehead, MA

Roof Plan

NOTE; ORIGINAL DRAWING SET TO 24X36 FULL SCALE | PAGE NO.




% Laft Level Floor Plan .

lavation; 198"

34'-8° BUILDING HEIGHT +-

Main Level Floor Plan

jovattion: 8'4"

@wﬁmr Levat Eloor Slab % ﬁ

o e Groda

1 Left Side Elevation
Oﬁm_m 114*=1-0"

2

Front Elevation

Loft Level Fioor Plan.
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Main Levsl Floor Plan
fevation: 9'4°

% Lowest Existing Grade
levabon; -1'§ 112

Scale: 1/4*=1'-0"

348" BUILDING HEIGHT d-l-%

DO NOT SCALE - GC TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY

T U C K E R

Architecture & Landscape

59 Adantic Avenue, Marblehead, MA
www. TuckerArch.com
(781) 631-3546

Tucker Architecture and Landscape LLC

REVISION DATE:
2022 06 05 ZBA Application

FOR APPROVALS

Prince Street Residence
Marblehead, MA

Building Elevations

NOTE: ORIGINAL DRAWING SET T0 24X36 FULL SCALE | PAGE NO.




Right Side Elevation

oft L.evel Floor Plan

levation. 19'8*

Main Level Floor Plan,
levation: ¥4*

T U C K E R

Architecture & Landscape
59 Atlantic Avenue, Marblehead, MA

www. TuckerArch.com

(781) 631-3546
Tucker Architecture and Landscape LLC

BUILDING HEIGHT -

g

3¢

Q owast Existing Grade

evation: -14 172°

Scale: 1/4'=1'4°

Rear Elevation

levation: 198"

.%_nan L.avel Floar Plan

Main Leve| Floor Plan

levation: 9'4°

Lower Level Floor Slab

Elevation: 0'0

e it G

Scale: 1/4°=1'0*

348" HEIGHT +-

REVISION DATE:
2022 06 05 ZBA Application

FOR APPROVALS

DO NOT SCALE - GC TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY

Prince Street Residence
Marblehead, MA

Building Elevations

NOTE: ORIGINAL DRAWING SET TQ 24X36 FULL SCALE | pAGE NO.




